## **\$160.00 10095324**

## Docket No.:

FORM PTC-1585 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Out the code onto the transport	FS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Archibald S. Miller, III	Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: MAVREK Medical, L.L.C.
	Address: 6585 S. Yale
	Suita 315
Additional names(s) of conveying party(iss)	- Sait 313
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗔 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tulsa State/Prov.: OK
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 74136
Execution Date: 09/15/04	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/007 201	4 - 14 - 4-
10/095,324 03/07/02 10/857,418· 05/27/04	6,540,769
10/857,779 05/27/04	
,	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David M. Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160,09
Registration No. 51,025	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Crowe & Dunlevy, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
20 North Broadway, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
20 Norm Broadway, Guite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
<del></del>	·
City: Oklahoma City State/Prov.: OK	130110
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZiP: <u>73102-8273</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa-	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	2
David M. Sullivan	02/09/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachmente, and document:

all documents to be recorded with required sever elect information to:
Meii Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United Status Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Crowe & Dunlevy OKC 2/9/2006 4:53:16 PM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

Whereas, I, Archibald S. Miller, III (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 6585 S. Yale, Suite 314, Tulsa, Okiahoma 74136, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the patent applications and patent listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") for which I am making/or have made applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Inventions, said application disclosing the inventions, any Letters Patent which may be granted, and any Letters Patent which have granted therefor to MAVREK Medical, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having their principal place of business located at 6585 S. Yale, Suite 315, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Inventions, said applications, said patent, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Inventions, modifications, and improvements in said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0683 Crowe & Dunlevy OKC 2/9/2006 4:53:16 PM PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

which may be granted for my aforesaid inventions, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 15th tay of September, in the year 2004

Archibald S. Miller, II Signature of Assignor

State of

County of

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 3-33-07
# 0300 3-171

PATENT

REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0684